June 2009
Policy - 90840

Rates apply to state shaded Green

GCAO8IOHHA2



Hospital Fund Monthly Rates * Area 2

Single Rates
Base Policy
lssue  $250 $500 $1000 $1500 52000 Policy - 90840

Age Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
1844 1036 16.22 11.83 19.96 14.77 2744 1772 3491 2066 42.38
4554 1184 1268 14.66 1534 2029 2067 2593 26.00 3158 31.32
5564 1432 1461 1844 1837 2667 2590 3491 3342 4314 4095
6569 16.00 16.72 19.96 20.61 27.88 2841 3581 36.21 4373 44.01
$50 Optional Daily Benefit
18-44 143 249 143 249 143 249 143 249 143 249
45-54 283 248 283 248 283 248 283 248 283 248
55-64 439 384 439 384 439 384 439 384 439 384
65-69 467 422 467 422 467 422 467 422 467 422
$100 Optional Daily Benefit
18-44 286 500 286 500 28 500 286 500 286 500
45-54 567 496 567 496 567 496 567 496 567 49
5564 876 768 876 768 876 768 876 768 876 768
6569 933 844 933 844 933 844 933 844 933 844
$200 Optional Daily Benefit
1844 572 998 572 998 572 998 572 998 572 998
45-54 1134 992 11.34 992 1134 992 1134 992 1134 992
55-64 1754 1537 17.54 1537 1754 1537 1754 1537 1754 1537
6569 1865 16.90 18.65 16.90 1865 16.90 1865 1690 1865 16.90

Single Parent Rates Family Rates

Base Policy Base Policy
Issue $250 $500 $1000 $1500 $2000 Issue $250 $500 $1000 $1500 $2000
Age Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Age Unisex Unisex Unisex Unisex Unisex
18-44 2363 3699 2697 4552 3367 6255 4039 7959 4710 9662 18-44 49,59 59.29 78.71 98.14 117.56
45-54 2699 2890 3342 3498 4626 47.14 5913 5928 7200 7141 45-54 4572 55.95 76.40 96.86 117.30
55-64 3266 3330 4203 4189 6081 59.05 7959 7620 98.36 9336 55-64 53.95 68.65 98.04 127.43 156.82
65-69 3647 38.11 4552 4699 6357 64.77 8164 8255 99.71 100.35 6569 61.01 75.67 104.98 134.31 163.65
18-44 326 569 326 569 326 569 326 569 326 569 1844 7.32 7.32 7.32 7.32 7.32
45-54 645 566 645 566 645 566 645 566 645 566 4554 9.91 9.91 9.91 9.91 9.91
55-64 1000 876 1000 876 1000 876 1000 876 1000 876 55-64 15.34 15.34 15.34 15.34 15.34
65-69 1065 9.63 1065 963 1065 963 1065 963 1065 963 6569 16.58 16.58 16.58 16.58 16.58
18-44 652 1139 652 1139 652 1139 652 1139 652 1139 1844 14.64 14.64 14.64 14.64 14.64
45-54 1293 1131 1293 1131 1293 1131 1293 11.31 1293 1131 4554 19.82 19.82 19.82 19.82 19.82
55-64 1997 1752 1997 1752 1997 1752 1997 1752 1997 1752 5564 30.67 30.67 30.67 30.67 30.67
65-69 2127 1926 2127 1926 2127 1926 2127 1926 2127 1926 6569 33.14 33.14 33.14 33.14 33.14
18-44 1305 2276 1305 2276 1305 2276 1305 2276 1305 2276 1844 29.29 29.29 29.29 29.29 29.29
45-54 2585 2261 2585 2261 2585 2261 2585 2261 2585 2261 4994 39.65 39.65 39.65 39.65 39.65
55-64 3998 3504 3998 3504 3998 3504 3998 3504 3998 3504 55-64 61.37 61.37 61.37 61.37 61.37

6569 4253 3853 4253 3853 4253 3853 4253 3853 4253 3853 6569 66.31 66.31 66.31 66.31 66.31



Hospital Fund Semi-Annual Rates * Area 2

Single Rates
Base Policy
lssue  $250 $500 $1000 $1500 52000 Policy - 90840

Age Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
1844 6219 97.35 70.98 119.79 88.62 164.62 106.31 209.45 123.94 254.27
4554 7104 76.06 87.96 92.06121.76 124.05155.61 155.99 189.46 187.94
5564 8594 87.64110.62 110.24 160.04 155.39 209.45 200.55 258.86 245.70
65-69 95.99 100.30119.79 123.67 167.30 170.46 214.85 217.26 262.41 264.10
$50 Optional Daily Benefit
18-44 857 1496 857 1496 857 149 857 1496 857 14.96
45-54 1698 14.91 16.98 1491 1698 1491 1698 1491 1698 14.91
55-64 2632 2304 26.32 2304 2632 2304 2632 23.04 2632 23.04
65-69 28.01 2534 28.01 2534 2801 2534 2801 2534 2801 2534
$100 Optional Daily Benefit
18-44 1715 2998 17.15 2998 1715 2998 17.15 2998 17.15 29.98
45-54 34.02 29.76 34.02 2976 34.02 29.76 34.02 29.76 34.02 29.76
55-64 5258 46.08 52.58 46.08 5258 46.08 5258 46.08 5258 46.08
65-69 5597 5067 55.97 50.67 5597 50.67 5597 50.67 5597 50.67
$200 Optional Daily Benefit
18-44 3435 5990 34.35 5990 3435 5990 3435 59.90 34.35 59.90
45-54 68.03 59.52 68.03 59.52 68.03 5952 68.03 5952 68.03 59.52
556-64 10522 922210522 922210522 922210522 92.22 10522 92.22
6569 111.93 101.39 111.93 101.39 111.93 101.39 111.93 101.39 111.93 101.39

Single Parent Rates Family Rates

Base Policy Base Policy
Issue $250 $500 $1000 $1500 $2000 Issue $250 $500 $1000 $1500 $2000
Age Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Age Unisex Unisex Unisex Unisex Unisex
18-44 141.80 221.95161.84 273.11202.02 375.32 242.37 477.53282.61 579.75 18-44 297.57 355.78 472.29 588.86 705.38
45-54 161.95) 17341 200.55 209.88277.59 282.83 354.79 355.67 432.00 42850 45-54 274.31 33574 458.42 581.16 703.85
55-64 195.96  199.78 252.20 251.33364.89 354.30 477.53 457.22590.17 560.20  55-64 32373 411.90 588.26 764.62 940.98
65-69 218.84  228.67 273.11 281.96381.44 388.65489.87 495.33598.31 60213 65-69 366.10 454.06 629.92 805.90 981.93
18-44 1955 3413 1955 34.13 1955 3413 1955 34.13 1955 3413 18-44 43.90 43.90 43.90 43.90 4390
4554 3871 3396 3871 3396 3871 3396 3871 3396 3871 3396 45-54 59.46 59.46 59.46 59.46 59.46
55-64 60.01 5258 60.01 5258 60.01 52.58 60.01 5258 60.01 5258 55-64 92.06 92.06 92.06 92.06 92.06
65-69 63.88 57.77 6388 57.77 63.88 57.77 63.88 57.77 63.88 57.77 6569 9948 99.48 9948 99.48 9948
18-44 3910 6836 39.10 6836 39.10 6836 39.10 6836 39.10 6836 18-44 87.85 87.85 87.85 87.85 87.85
45-54 7759 67.87 7759 67.87 7759 6787 7759 67.87 7759 67.87 45-54 118.92 118.92 118.92 118.92 118.92
55-64 119.85 105.11 119.85 105.11 119.85 105.11 119.85 105.11 119.85 105.11  55-64 184.00 184.00 184.00 184.00 184.00
65-69 127.60 115.54 127.60 115.54127.60 115.54 127.60 11554127.60 11554 65-69 198.86 198.86 198.86 198.86 198.86
18-44 7830 136.56 78.30 136.56 78.30 136.56 78.30 136.56 78.30 136.56  18-44 175.76 175.76 175.76 175.76 175.76
45-54 155,12 135.68 155.12 135.68 155.12 135.68 155.12 135.68 155.12 13568  45-54 237.89 237.89 237.89 237.89 237.89
55-64 239.86' 210.27 239.86  210.27 239.86 210.27 239.86 210.27239.86 210.27 55-64 368.22 368.22 368.22 368.22 368.22

6569 255.20 231.18255.20 231.18255.20 231.18 2565.20 231.18255.20 231.18 65469 397.87 397.87 397.87 397.87 397.87



Hospital Fund Annual Rates * Area 2

Single Rates
Base Policy
lssue  $250 $500 $1000 $1500 52000 Policy - 90840

Age Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
1844 124.38 194.70141.96 239.58 177.23 329.24 212.61 418.89 247.88 508.54
45-54 142.07 152.12175.92 184.11243.52 248.10 311.22 311.98 378.92 375.87
5564 171.88 175.27221.24 22047 320.07 310.78 418.89 401.09 517.72 491.40
6569 191.97 200.60239.58 247.34334.59 340.92 429.70 434.51 524.82 528.20
$50 Optional Daily Benefit
18-44 1714 2992 1714 2992 1714 2992 1714 2992 17.14 29.92
45-54 3396 29.81 33.96 29.81 3396 29.81 3396 29.81 33.96 29.81
55-64 5263 46.08 52.63 46.08 5263 46.08 5263 46.08 52.63 46.08
65-69 56.02 5067 56.02 50.67 56.02 50.67 56.02 50.67 56.02 50.67
$100 Optional Daily Benefit
18-44 3429 5995 3429 5995 3429 5995 3429 5995 3429 59.95
45-54 68.03 5951 68.03 5951 68.03 59.51 68.03 5951 68.03 59.51
55-64 10516 92.16105.16 92.16105.16 92.16 105.16 92.16 105.16 92.16
65-69 111.93 101.34 111.93 101.34 111.93 101.34 111.93 101.34 111.93 101.34
$200 Optional Daily Benefit
18-44 6869 119.79 68.69 119.79 6869 119.79 6869 119.79 68.69 119.79
45-54136.06 119.03136.06 119.03136.06 119.03 136.06 119.03 136.06 119.03
55-64 210.43 184.44210.43 184.44210.43 184.44 210.43 184.44 21043 184.44
6569 223.86 202.78223.86 202.78223.86 202.78 223.86 202.78 223.86 202.78

Single Parent Rates Family Rates

Base Policy Base Policy
Issue $250 $500 $1000 $1500 $2000 Issue $250 $500 $1000 $1500 $2000
Age Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Age Unisex Unisex Unisex Unisex Unisex
18-44 28359 44390 32367 54622 404.04 750.64 484.74 95506 565.221,15949  18-44 595.14 711.55 944.58 1,177.72 1,410.75
45-54 32389 346.82 401.09 419.76 555.17 565.66 709.58 711.33 863.99 857.00 45-54 548.62 67147 916.84 1,162.32 1,407.70
55-64 391.92 399.56 504.39 502.65 729.78 708.60 955.06 914.44 1,180.341,120.39 55-64 647.45 823.80 1,176.52 1,529.24 1,881.95
65-69 437.67 457.33 54622 56391 762.87 777.29 979.74 990.66 1,196.611,204.26  65-69 732.19 908.11 1,259.84 1,611.79 1,963.85
18-44 3909 6825 39.09 6825 39.09 6825 39.09 6825 39.09 6825 18-44 87.80 87.80 87.80 87.80 87.80
4554 7742 6792 T742 6792 T742 6792 7742 6792 7742 6792 4554 118.92 118.92 118.92 118.92 118.92
55-64 120.01 105.16 120.01 105.16 120.01 105.16 120.01 105.16 120.01 105.16 55-64 184.11 184.11 184.11 184.11 184.11
65-69 127.76/ 11553 127.76 11553 127.76 11553 127.76 11553 127.76 11553 65-69 198.96 198.96 198.96 198.96 198.96
18-44 7819 13672 7819 13672 7819 13672 7819 13672 7819 13672 18-44 175.70 175.70 175.70 175.70 175.70
45-54 15517 13574 15517 13574 15517 135.74 15517 135.74 15517 13574 45-54 237.84 237.84 237.84 23784 237.84
55-64 23969 21021 23969 21021 23969 21021 23969 21021 23969 21021 55-64 368.00 368.00 368.00 368.00 368.00
65-69 25520 231.07 25520 231.07 25520 231.07 25520 231.07 25520 231.07 65-69 397.71 397.71 397.71 397.71 397.71
18-44 15659 27311 15659 27311 15659 273.11 15659 273.11 15659 273.11 18-44 351.51 351.51 351.51 351.51 351.51
45-54 31024 27136 31024 271.36 31024 27136 310.24 27136 31024 27136 45-54 47578 47578 47578 47578 475.78
55-64 47972 42053 47972 42053 479.72 42053 479.72 42053 479.72 42053 55-64 736.44 736.44 736.44 736.44 736.44

6569 51040 462.35 51040 462.35 51040 462.35 51040 46235 51040 46235 6569 795.74 795.74 795.74 795.74 795.74



